
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2141
ANSWERED ON:29.07.2002
DISEASE FREE ZONE FOR LIVESTOCK
A. VENKATESH NAIK;RAMSHETH THAKUR

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government have any proposal to make some States disease free zone for their livestock;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the Central assistance approved therefor, State-wise?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI HUKUMDEO NARAYAN YADAV)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b)&(c): Since the scheme is under the process of finalisation and would be implemented on its approval, State-wise central assistance for this scheme has not been firmed up.
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